Bulletin 194E
IEC Load Switches, 16…100 A
2-408
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

12
13
Product Selection/Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 194E Enclosed Disconnect Load Switches with 194R Handles (with Defeater, suitable for 3 padlocks)
194E-FA
Painted Steel Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66
194E-CA
Stainless Steel
Enclosure
UL Type 4/4X, IP66
194E-KA
Non-Metallic Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/4X, IP66
194E-AA
Metallic Enclosure
UL Type 1, IP54
194E-GA
Painted Steel Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66
194E-DA
Stainless Steel
Enclosure
UL Type 4/4X, IP66
Cat. No. Explanation ��
194E – FA 32 E – P11 – P11 – 6
a b c d d e
a
Code Enclosure Type
FA UL Type 3/4/12, IP66 Painted Steel,
Hinged, for 16…100 A switches
GA
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66 Painted Steel,
Hinged, in 6 x 6 x 4 in. size, for 16…32 A
3-pole switches ‡
CA UL Type 4/4X, IP66 Stainless Steel,
Hinged, for 16…100 A switches
DA
UL Type 4/4X, IP66 Stainless Steel,
Hinged, in 6 x 6 x 4 in. size, for 16…32 A
3-pole switches ‡
KA UL Type 3/4/4X, IP66 Non-Metallic, for
16…100 A switches
AA
UL Type 1, IP54 Painted Steel, Hinged,
for 16…100 A switches
(Same enclosure as FA without gasketing)
b
Code Load Size
16 16 A
20 25 A
32 32 A
40 40 A
63 63 A
80 80 A
00 100 A
c
Code Handle Color
(194R-HS _ _)
Blank Grey/Black
E Red/Yellow
d
Code Left Side + Right Side Modifications�
Blank No Option
-P11 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Auxiliary Contacts
-PL11 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.L.B. Auxiliary Contacts
-P22 2 N.O. + 2 N.C. Auxiliary Contacts
-PD10 1 N.O. E.B.
-NP Additional Pole
-PE Grounding Pole
-TN Neutral Pole
e
Code Switch Type